

7-19-2017

Douglas v. Zions Bank, N.A. Respondent's Brief 3 Dckt. 44645

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Douglas v. Zions Bank, N.A. Respondent's Brief 3 Dckt. 44645" (2017). *Not Reported*. 3707.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/3707

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	6
ARGUMENT	6
I. ALL CLAIMS ARE BARRED BY <i>RES JUDICATA</i>	6
II. THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY ENTERED JUDGMENT AGAINST DOUGLAS AND KERR ON THE MERITS	8
A. THE TILA CLAIM IS TIME BARRED	8
B. THE ANTI-TYING PROVISION OF BHCA IS INAPPLICABLE.....	9
C. THE RICO ALLEGATIONS FAIL TO STATE A CLAIM.....	9
D. THE BREACH OF CONTRACT CLAIM FAILS TO ALLEGE FACTS SHOWING A BREACH BY NATIONSTAR.	10
E. THE UNJUST ENRICHMENT CLAIM FAILS BECAUSE DOUGLAS HAS A WRITTEN CONTRACT WITH NATIONSTAR AND KERR GAVE NO EVIDENCE SUPPORTING THE CLAIM.	11
F. THE BREACH OF FIDUCIARY DUTY CLAIM FAILS BECAUSE NATIONSTAR OWES DOUGLAS AND KERR NO FIDUCIARY DUTY.	12
G. THE TORTIOUS INTERFERENCE WITH CONTRACT FAILS BECAUSE NATIONSTAR CANNOT INTERFERE WITH ITS OWN CONTRACT AND KERR ALLEGES NO FACTS TO SUPPORT THE CLAIM.....	12
III. NATIONSTAR'S COUNSEL'S MISSTATEMENT AT THE SUMMARY JUDGMENT HEARING WAS IMMATERIAL AND QUICKLY CORRECTED.	13
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Burton v. Countrywide Bank, FSB</i> , 2012 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 39642 (D. Idaho Mar. 1, 2012)	12
<i>Cervantes v. Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.</i> , 656 F.3d 1034 (9th Cir. 2011)	8
<i>Coward v. First Magnus Fin. Corp.</i> , 2009 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 101846 (D. Nev. Oct. 14, 2009)	10
<i>Idaho First Nat’l Bank v. Bliss Valley Foods</i> , 824 P.2d 841 (Idaho 1991).....	12
<i>Nationstar Mortgage LLC v. David A. Douglas et al</i> , Docket No. 43540-2015, Bonneville Co. No. CV-2015.239.....	13
<i>Ricotta v. California</i> , 4 F. Supp. 2d 961 (S.D. Cal. 1998).....	9, 10
<i>Sullivan v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> , 792 P.2d 905, 117 Idaho 880 (1990).....	6
<i>Sun Valley Land and Minerals, Inc. v. Burt</i> , 123 Idaho 862, 853 P.2d 607 (Idaho Ct. App. 1993).....	7
<i>Topchian v. JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.</i> , 760 F.3d 843 (8th Cir. 2014)	11
<i>United States v. Turkette</i> , 452 U.S. 576 (1981).....	10
<i>Vanderford Co. v. Knudson</i> , 165 P.3d 261 (Idaho 2007).....	11
<i>Weldon v. Bonner County Tax Coalition</i> , 855 P.2d 868, 124 Idaho 31 (1993).....	7

Wilhelm v. Johnston,
30 P.3d 300 (Idaho Ct. App. 2001).....11

Statutes

12 U.S.C. § 1972(1)9

15 U.S.C. § 1640(e)8

Other Authorities

12 C.F.R. §§ 1026.17-1026.19.....8

12 C.F.R. § 1026.208

12 C.F.R. § 1026.23(b)(1)(ii)(f).....8
